## GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT ESTABLISHMENT BRANCH, CELL-II KHADYA BHAWAN, BLOCK - A, 4th FLOOR 11A. MIRZA GHALIB STREET. KOLKATA - 700087

No.- 2085-E/PWD-12011/11/2020-DIR(PWD)

Dated-12th February,2021

## **ORDER**

Due to scarcity of staff in different Offices under the administrative control of Public Works (Roads) Directorate and in order to run the said offices smoothly, the undersigned is directed to state that in terms of Finance Department's Memo No. 1885-F(P) dated-02.03.2012, post-facto approval is hereby accorded for extension of engagement of 02 (two) nos. part-time Karmabandhus with the existing terms and conditions and emolument in the respective offices under the administrative control of this Department for a further period of 1(one) year w.e.f. the date following completion of their previous engagement as mentioned below. Their emoluments remain to be paid out of contingency.

This issues with the concurrence of Finance Department vide their U.O. No. 109(AA)/2020-2021 dated-05.02.2021.

Sl No.	Division/Sub-Divn./Section Office	No. of Part-time Karmabandhu	Period of Extension
1	2	3	4
1.	Northern Highway Design Division-II	01	01/04/2020 - 31/03/2021
2.	Road & Building Research Institute	01	22/07/2020 - 21/07/2021

de

Deputy Secretary Public Works Department

No.- 2085/1(6)-E/PWD-12011/11/2020-DIR(PWD)

Dated- 12th February,2021

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

- 1) The Principal Accountant General (A & E), Treasury Buildings, West Bengal, Kolkata-700001
- 2) The Chief Engineer (Head Quarter), Public Works (Roads) Directorate
- 3) The Director & Chief Engineer, R&BRI, Public Works (Roads) Directorate
- 4) The Superintending Engineer, S.H. Design & Planning Circle, P. W. (Roads) Directorate
- 5) The Executive Engineer, Northern Highway Design Division-II, P. W.(Roads) Directorate
- 6) Establishment Branch (Cell -III), Public Works Department

Deputy Secretary Public Works Department